
C.I.C.O. Scuderia Ferrari Club

Region/COUNTRY Role
Nominative

Scuderia Ferrari Club E-Mail
Name Surname

Scuderia Ferrari Club S.c.ar.l.
President Massimo Rivola

Ferrari S.p.A.
SFC@ferrari.com

Head Mauro Apicella mauro.apicella@ferrari.com

AUSTRALIA
EFFECTIVE Anthony Hvala Melbourne melbourne@scuderiaferrari.club

Alternate Adam Vela Adelaide adelaide@scuderiaferrari.club

AUSTRIA EFFECTIVE Ubaldo Meneghelli Klagenfurt klagenfurt@scuderiaferrari.club

BELGIUM
EFFECTIVE Giulio Giulietti

Genk genk@scuderiaferrari.club
Alternate Rocco Durante

BRAZIL
EFFECTIVE Walter Petruzziello

Curitiba curitiba@scuderiaferrari.club
Alternate Paolo Pavesi

CANADA
EFFECTIVE Ernesto Anelli Montrèal montreal@scuderiaferrari.club

Alternate Giuseppe Rosignolo Toronto toronto@scuderiaferrari.club

CHINA
EFFECTIVE Giuseppe Zhu

Shanghai shanghai@scuderiaferrari.club
Alternate Piero Savazzi

CZECH REPUBLIC EFFECTIVE Mirko Franceschetti Praha praha@scuderiaferrari.club

FRANCE EFFECTIVE Karim Bentala Paris paris@scuderiaferrari.club

GERMANY
EFFECTIVE Luigi Fornito

Colonia colonia@scuderiaferrari.club
Alternate Nicola Inguanta

Abruzzo
EFFECTIVE Piero Stefano Atessa atessa@scuderiaferrari.club

Alternate Dino Natali Villa Rosa villarosa@scuderiaferrari.club

Apulia
EFFECTIVE Michele Perrone Castellaneta castellaneta@scuderiaferrari.club

Alternate Francesco Capodieci Brindisi brindisi@scuderiaferrari.club

Basilicata EFFECTIVE Leonardo Vaccaro Avigliano avigliano@scuderiaferrari.club

Calabria
EFFECTIVE Domenico Tiriolo Catanzaro catanzaro@scuderiaferrari.club

Alternate Natale Romeo Reggio Calabria reggiocalabria@scuderiaferrari.club

Campania
EFFECTIVE Antonio Olivieri Costa del Vesuvio costadelvesuvio@scuderiaferrari.club

Alternate Massimo Pellegrino Salerno salerno@scuderiaferrari.club

Emilia Romagna
EFFECTIVE Iris Gardenghi Bologna bologna@scuderiaferrari.club

Alternate Filippo Ambrosini Forlimpopoli forlimpopoli@scuderiaferrari.club

Friuli Venezia Giulia
EFFECTIVE Valerio De Crignis Monfalcone monfalcone@scuderiaferrari.club

Alternate Evio Zanchetta Triveneto triveneto@scuderiaferrari.club

Latium
EFFECTIVE Biagio Parisi

Roma Centro romacentro@scuderiaferrari.club
Alternate Fausto Amendolagine

Liguria
EFFECTIVE Orlando Gentile Rapallo

rapallo@scuderiaferrari.club
Alternate Guido Ortenzi Rapallo

Lombardy
EFFECTIVE Francesco Cerrelli Lodi lodi@scuderiaferrari.club

Alternate Giulio Ciceri Cernusco sul Naviglio cernuscosulnaviglio@scuderiaferrari.club

Marche
EFFECTIVE Andrea Staffolani Ostra ostra@scuderiaferrari.club

Alternate Antonello Russo Pesaro pesaro@scuderiaferrari.club

Piedmont
EFFECTIVE Piero Savazzi Sommariva Perno sommarivaperno@scuderiaferrari.club

Alternate Marco Pietro Pizzo Torino torino@scuderiaferrari.club

Sardinia EFFECTIVE Cesare Pianu Cagliari cagliari@scuderiaferrari.club

Sicily
EFFECTIVE
Coordinator CICO Giuseppe Rosignolo Acquedolci acquedolci@scuderiaferrari.club

Alternate Antonio Pipia Ribera ribera@scuderiaferrari.club

Trentino Alto Adige
EFFECTIVE Andrea Cobbe Vallarsa vallarsa@scuderiaferrari.club

Alternate Andrea Pomella Valsugana valsugana@scuderiaferrari.club

Tuscany
EFFECTIVE Alessandro Colosimo Tirreno tirreno@scuderiaferrari.club

Alternate Sauro Migliori Prato prato@scuderiaferrari.club

Umbria
EFFECTIVE Paolo Chiocchini

Perugia perugia@scuderiaferrari.club
Alternate Ugo Amodeo

Veneto
EFFECTIVE Giuseppe Fidanzia Abano Terme abanoterme@scuderiaferrari.club

Alternate Claudio Berlato Pianiga pianiga@scuderiaferrari.club

LATVIA EFFECTIVE Valerio Palmigiano Riga riga@scuderiaferrari.club

LUXEMBURG
EFFECTIVE Gianni Manzella

Luxemburg luxemburg@scuderiaferrari.club
Alternate Antonio D’Aliesio

SPAIN
EFFECTIVE Giuseppe Carta Canarias canarias@scuderiaferrari.club

Alternate Guido Galli Costa Brava costabrava@scuderiaferrari.club

SWITZERLAND
EFFECTIVE Giovanni Fazio Berna berna@scuderiaferrari.club

Alternate Flavio Pozzi Ticino ticino@scuderiaferrari.club

UNITED KINGDOM
EFFECTIVE Jason Hough Silverstone silverstone@scuderiaferrari.club

Alternate Michela Sola London london@scuderiaferrari.club

UNITED STATES
EFFECTIVE Michael Domanico

Philadelphia philadelphia@scuderiaferrari.club
Alternate Piero Savazzi
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